	 CWM-Q Series Wide Terminal Automotive Grade Resistor
AUTOMOTIVE
GRADE
*RoH
S an
d
AEC
-Q200

DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
How to Order
CWM  1225  Q  F  X  -  4R70  E  LF
Model
	 CWM = �Wide Terminal
Chip Resistor
Size
	 0612 = 0612 (1632)
	 1225 = 1225 (3264)
Feature
	 Q = AEC-Q200 Compliant
Resistance Tolerance
	 F = ±1 %
	 J = ±5 %
TCR
	 W = ±200 PPM/°C
	 X = ±100 PPM/°C
Resistance Value Code
	 1 % Tolerance
		  <100 Ω: “R” represents decimal point
		  (example: 24R3 = 24.3 Ω)
		  >100 Ω: First three digits are significant,
		  fourth digit represents number of zeros
		  to follow (example: 8252 = 82.5K Ω)
	 5 % Tolerance
		  <10 Ω: “R” represents decimal point
		  (example: 4R7 = 4.7 ohms)
		  >10 Ω: First two digits are significant,
		  third digit represents number of zeros
		  to follow (example: 474 = 470K Ω)
Packaging
	 E = Tape and Reel
		  CWM0612Q: 5,000 pcs. / 7-inch reel;
		  CWM1225Q: 4,000 pcs. / 7-inch reel
Termination
	 LF = Tin-plated (RoHS compliant)
	 CWM-Q Series Wide Terminal Automotive Grade Resistor
Packaging Dimensions (Conforms to EIA RS-481A)
TOP TAPE
RESISTOR
EMBOSSED TAPE
A P1 P0
E
F W
B
P2
D0 DIA. DIA. MIN.
1.5
(.059)
Model A B W F E P1 P2 P0 D0 T G
CWM0612Q
(paper tape)
2.0 ± 0.20
(.079 ± .008)
3.6 ± 0.20
(.142 ± .008)
8.0 ± 0.30
(.315 ± .012)
3.5 ± 0.05
(.138 ± .002)
1.75 ± 0.10
(.069 ± .004)
4.0 ± 0.10
(.157 ± .004)
2.0 ± 0.05
(.079 ± .002)
4.0 ± 0.10
(.157 ± .004)
1.5 +0.1/-0
(.059 +.004/-0)
14.3
(.587)